
21 23.5 15,177

Firearm 12 20.0 2,477

Knife/Cutting Instr. 4 0.0 12,700

Hands/Fists/Feet 3

Other 2 -33.3

274 18.1

Firearm 10 66.7 9,087

Knife/Cutting Instr. 4 8,289

Hands/Fists/Feet 244 14.0 798

Other 16 33.3 6,655

117 21.9 2,432

Firearm 0 -100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 0

Hands/Fists/Feet 104 18.2

Other 13 85.7

442 32.7 2 1 -50.0

Firearm 238 51.6 0 1

Knife/Cutting Instr. 18 -5.3 28 34 21.4

Hands/Fists/Feet 165 20.4 24 39 62.5

Other 21 5.0 345 382 10.7

1,623 11.5 1 2 100.0

Firearm 478 18.9 1,277 1,467 14.9

Knife/Cutting Instr. 304 13.9 15 14 -6.7

Hands/Fists/Feet 216 -2.7 19 13 -31.6

Other 625 10.6 1,711 1,953 14.1

2,687 -9.5

Forced Entry 1,211 -21.6

No Forced Entry 1,256 2.4

Attempted Entry 220 11.1

Larceny 8,869 7.1

Pocket Picking 94 30.6

Purse Snatching 20 25.0

Shoplifting 1,220 4.2

From Motor Vehicle 2,466 17.8

Motor Vehicle Parts 448 2.1

Bicycles 207 20.3

From Building 307 4.8

From Coin Oper. Dev. 29 625.0

All Other 4,078 1.4

1,144 39.7

15,177 6.9

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.
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222

565

2,970

1,545

19

137

20

1,456

1,171

2,094

439

172

293

1,227

198

8,281

72

16

Leon County

Burglary

232

6

Simple Stalking

402

0

88

7

333

157

0

214

12

96

1

Aggravated Assault

17

10

4

0

3

Total Index

Fondling

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES

Offense Totals

Murder

Rape

INDEX OFFENSES

Robbery

Crime Volume

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

TOTAL VALUES

TYPE PROPERTY

19,519,865

TOTAL OFFENSES

871,542

3,062,186

976,782

4

4,020

819

14,204

Firearms

TVs, Radios, Stereos

Office Equipment

Motor Vehicles

Total Recovered

439,019

268,192

316,707

76,850

200

2,914,443

42,089

174,151

91,454

6,926,579

71,965

1,337,860

536,665

9,158,438

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Property Values

STOLEN 

VALUE

Property Information Values

$19,519,865

Total Stolen

Clothing & Furs

Jewelry, Precious Metals

Juvenile

Male

Female

Total Property

Aggravated Stalking

Domestic Violence by Offense Type

PRIMARY OFFENSE 2014 2015
Percent 

Change

$7,904,834

Total

Currency, Note, Etc.

Total Violent

7,904,834

Motor Vehicle Theft

Florida Department of

Law Enforcement

Arrest Data

Adult

CRIME IN FLORIDA

January - December 2015

70,839

50,131

23,712

14,895

0

Percent 

Change

RECOVERED 

VALUE

2014 2015

Aggravated Assault

Fondling

Miscellaneous

Livestock

Consumable Goods

Household Goods



12,070

12,700

6.7

5.2

276,278

277,670

278,377

5.7

-7.8

1.7

7.0

5.7

0.5

0.5

0.3

1.0

1.1

5,037.0

4,643.3

4,720.2

5,049.6

5,335.72015

13,916

12,893

13,140

14,204

15,177 6.9

2,031

1,872

1,833

2,134

2,477

2014 8.1

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes
% Change

Violent 

Crime
% Change

CRIME IN FLORIDA

Crime Trends

January - December 2015

281,292

284,443

-3.1

-7.8

-2.1

16.4

8.0

-7.3

2.6

16.1

11,885

11,021

11,307

Leon County

Year
Property 

Crime
% Change Population % Change Crime Rate

2011

2012

2013

6.3

-7.4

1.9

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

1

1

34

39

382

2

1,467

14

13

1,953

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

5

7

280

Parent

0

1

2

2

44

0

223

2

0

274

4

2

50

1

211

Spouse

0

0

257

Sibling

1

0

3

11

33

0

124

1

0

173

8

56

0

187

0

Child

0

0

5

1 1

197

Cohabitant

0

0

6

4

94

0

337

1

2

444

5

12

35

0

142

Other 

Family

0

0

3

2

328

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

1

1

8

8

156

1

397

0

4

576

9

0

70

1

243

Other

0

0

2

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

7

0

2

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

10

TOTAL ABANDONED

0

0

0

0

0

0

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
41

VEHICLE RECOVERY

1

ARSON

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

1

3

0

0

0

0

0 0

5

TOTAL 791

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
649

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

101

2

0

4


