

### **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

## **Leon County**



## January - December 2015

The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2015. This report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 4/28/2016.

#### **Offense Totals**

Offense Totals  Percent							
INDEX O	FFENSES	2014	2015	Change			
Murder		17	21	23.5			
	Firearm	10	12	20.0			
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	4	4	0.0			
	Hands/Fists/Feet	0	3				
	Other	3	2	-33.3			
Rape		232	274	18.1			
	Firearm	6	10	66.7			
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	4				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	214	244	14.0			
	Other	12	16	33.3			
Fondling		96	117	21.9			
	Firearm	1	0	-100.0			
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	0	0				
	Hands/Fists/Feet	88	104	18.2			
	Other	7	13	85.7			
Robbery		333	442	32.7			
	Firearm	157	238	51.6			
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	19	18	-5.3			
	Hands/Fists/Feet	137	165	20.4			
	Other	20	21	5.0			
Aggrava	ted Assault	1,456	1,623	11.5			
	Firearm	402	478	18.9			
	Knife/Cutting Instr.	267	304	13.9			
	Hands/Fists/Feet	222	216	-2.7			
	Other	565	625	10.6			
Burglary		2,970	2,687	-9.5			
	Forced Entry	1,545	1,211	-21.6			
	No Forced Entry	1,227	1,256	2.4			
	Attempted Entry	198	220	11.1			
Larceny		8,281	8,869	7.1			
	Pocket Picking	72	94	30.6			
	Purse Snatching	16	20	25.0			
	Shoplifting	1,171	1,220	4.2			
	From Motor Vehicle	2,094	2,466	17.8			
	Motor Vehicle Parts	439	448	2.1			
	Bicycles	172	207	20.3			
	From Building	293	307	4.8			
	From Coin Oper. Dev.	4	29	625.0			
	All Other	4,020	4,078	1.4			
Motor V	ehicle Theft	819	1,144	39.7			
TOTAL IN	NDEX OFFENSES	14,204	15,177	6.9			

Crime	Volume	Property Values
Total Index	15,177	Total Stolen
<b>Total Violent</b>	2,477	\$19,519,865
<b>Total Property</b>	12,700	<b>Total Recovered</b>
		\$7,904,834
	Arrest I	Data
Т	otal	9,087
А	dult	8,289
Ju	uvenile	798
N	1ale	6,655
F	emale	2,432

### **Domestic Violence by Offense Type**

PRIMARY OFFENSE	2014	2015	Percent Change
Murder	2	1	-50.0
Manslaughter	0	1	
Rape	28	34	21.4
Fondling	24	39	62.5
Aggravated Assault	345	382	10.7
Aggravated Stalking	1	2	100.0
Simple Assault	1,277	1,467	14.9
Threat/Intimidation	15	14	-6.7
Simple Stalking	19	13	-31.6
TOTAL OFFENSES	1,711	1,953	14.1

### **Property Information Values**

TYPE PROPERTY	STOLEN	RECOVERED	
TIPE PROPERTY	VALUE	VALUE	
Currency, Note, Etc.	3,062,186	42,089	
Jewelry, Precious Metals	1,337,860	174,151	
Clothing & Furs	536,665	91,454	
Motor Vehicles	9,158,438	6,926,579	
Office Equipment	871,542	71,965	
TVs, Radios, Stereos	976,782	70,839	
Firearms	268,192	50,131	
Household Goods	316,707	23,712	
Consumable Goods	76,850	14,895	
Livestock	200	0	
Miscellaneous	2,914,443	439,019	
TOTAL VALUES	19,519,865	7,904,834	

## **CRIME IN FLORIDA**

## **Leon County**

## January - December 2015

### **Crime Trends**

Year	Index Total Crimes	% Change	Violent Crime	% Change	Property Crime	% Change	Population	% Change	Crime Rate	% Change
2011	13,916	6.3	2,031	-3.1	11,885	8.0	276,278	0.5	5,037.0	5.7
2012	12,893	-7.4	1,872	-7.8	11,021	-7.3	277,670	0.5	4,643.3	-7.8
2013	13,140	1.9	1,833	-2.1	11,307	2.6	278,377	0.3	4,720.2	1.7
2014	14,204	8.1	2,134	16.4	12,070	6.7	281,292	1.0	5,049.6	7.0
2015	15,177	6.9	2,477	16.1	12,700	5.2	284,443	1.1	5,335.7	5.7

# Domestic Violence by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

	RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER								
OFFENSES	Total	Spouse	Parent	Child	Sibling	Other Family	Cohabitant	Other	Arrests
Murder	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1
Manslaughter	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	1
Rape	34	4	2	5	3	5	6	9	8
Fondling	39	2	2	8	11	12	4	0	8
Aggravated Assault	382	50	44	56	33	35	94	70	156
Aggravated Stalking	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1
Simple Assault	1,467	211	223	187	124	142	337	243	397
Threat/Intimidation	14	5	2	0	1	2	1	3	0
Simple Stalking	13	7	0	1	0	1	2	2	4
TOTAL OFFENSES	1,953	280	274	257	173	197	444	328	576

ARSON							
STRUCTURE	TOTAL INHABITED	TOTAL ABANDONED	ATTEMPTED				
Single Occupied Residence	1	0	0				
Other Residence	3	0	1				
Storage	0	0	0				
Industrial/Manufacturing	0	0	0				
Commercial	0	0	0				
Community/Public	0	0	0				
All Other Structures	0	0	0				
Motor Vehicles	2	5	0				
Other Mobile	0	0	0				
Other	4	2	0				
TOTAL	10	7	1				

VEHICLE RECOVERY				
	Number			
Stolen Locally and Recovered Locally	649			
Stolen Locally and Recovered by Other Jurisdictions	101			
Stolen Other Jurisdictions and Recovered Locally	41			
TOTAL	791			